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for insurer to insert the words "Renewal of Number" on face 
of policy followed by a blank line on which appropriate number 
may be placed. 

SEOTION 3. 203.06 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
203.06 (1) No person except town mutual insurance companies, 

shall issue, use or deliver for use any fire insurance policy on 
property in this state, unless it shall conform in all particulars 
as to blanks, size of type, context, provisions, agreements and con­
ditions with the printed forms of policy, sizes 81/2 by 11 inches 
and 81/2 by 14 inches, filed in the office of the commissibner as 
provided for in sections 203.01 to 203.08, and no other or differ­
ent provisions, agreements, conditions or clauses shall be a part 
of said policy, or be indorsed thereon or delivered therewith, 
except that the name of the company, its location or place of busi­
ness, the date of its incorporation or organization and the state 
or country under which the same is organized, the amount· of 
paid-up capital, whether it is a stock or mutual company, the 
names of its officers, and, if it be issued through a. mal1ager or 
agent of the company, the words" This policy shall not be valid 
until countersigned by the duly authorized manager or agent of 
the company at ........ ," may be printed on the policies. 

Approved June 29,1943. 

No. 602, A.J [Published July 2, 1943. 

CHAPTER 409. 

AN ACT to create 20.03 (7) (f) of the statutes, relating to fed; 
eral money received by the state for veterans admitted and 
cared for at the Grand Army Home, and making an appro~ 
priation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, j'epresented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.03 (7) (f) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.03 (7) (f) Annually, beginning July 1, 1943, for a period 

of 10 years, all moneys received by the state from the federal 
government as aid for veterans of any War or military expedi­
tion of the United States who have been admitted to and are 
cared for at the Grand Army Home for Veterans, as a nonlapsible 
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appropriation, to be used by the board of managers of the Grand 
Army Home for Veterans exclusively for the erection of a mod­
ern building or buildings or adequate housing facilities and 
equipment at said home to replace the present inadequate and 
dangerous housing accommodations. 

Approved June 28, 1943. 

No. 604, A.] [Published July 2, 1943. 

CHAPTER 410. 

AN ACT to create 20.41 (2) (ca) to repeal 20.21 (6), and to re­
peal and recreate 37.32 of the statutes, relating to correspon­
dence courses and extension classes at the extension division of 
the University of Wisconsin for certain persons who served 
in World War I, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 1'ep1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.21 (6) of the statutes is repealed. 

SECTION 2. 20.41 (2) (ca) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.41 (2) (ca) Annually, beginning July 1, 1943, $2,250 to 

pay' tuition charges for extension courses or classes for World 
War I veterans under section 37.32. 

SECTION 3. 37.32 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to 
read: 

37.32 (1) Any person eligible to receive a cash bonus under 
chapter 667, laws of 1919, or any person who has received an 
honorable discharge from active service in any branch of the 
armed forces of the United States between the dates April 6, 
1917 and November 11, 1918, both dates inclusive, and who is a 
citizen of Wisconsin, or has resided in this state for a period of 
one year next preceding the date of application may take without 
cost correspondence study courses and extension classes from the 
extension division of the University of Wisconsin in such man­
ner as may be prescribed by the dean. But not more than anyone 
such course or extension class may be taken at anyone time. 
The necessary text books for such courses or classes shall be pro­
vided without cost. A person shall not be eligible to receive the 
benefits under this section while receiving benefits under section 


